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By Legislators Smith and Delehanty
Intro. No.
RESOLUTION NO. ___ OF 2023
AMENDING RESOLUTION 463 OF 2022 TO AMEND THE TOTAL TAX LEVY - YEAR 2023
BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, as follows:
Section 1. Section 6 of Resolution 463 of 2022 1s amended to read as follows:

That there be assessed and levied upon property located within Monroe County a toral of

$818-640.837.23 $821 272,612.23 with the attached schedule for the year 2023.
Section 2. This resolution shall take effect in accordance with Section C2-7 of the Monroe County
Charter.
Matter of Urgency

File No. 23-0006

ADOPTION: Date: Vote:

ACTION BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE

APPROVED: VETOED:

SIGNATURE: DATE:

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RESOLUTION:

Added language 1s underlined
Deleted language is strieken



TOWN

BRIGHTON
CHILI

CLARKSON
EAST ROCHESTER
GATES

GREECE
HAMLIN
HENRIETTA
IRONDEQUOIT
MENDON

OGDEN

PARMA

PENFIELD
PERINTON
PITTSFORD

RIGA

RUSH

SWEDEN
WEBSTER
WHEATLAND
TOTAL OF TOWNS

CITY OF ROCHESTER
TOTAL OF COUNTY

2023 TAX LEVY

COUNTY SERVICES
TO LOCALITIES

$1,864,678.85
2,190,885.31

302,889.46
356,229.61
1,764,136.82

5,981,358.18
44274403
3,101,224.55
2,592,087.74
727,898.02
1,149,081.04
1,013,258.82
2,264,851.22
2,793,655.27
1,778,865.00
439,305.17
231,789.10
703,892.29
3,161,050.65
319.392.20
33,179,474.23

9,564,659.31

$42,744,133.54

TR

TOTAL LEVY

$57,541,805.87

3454933823
34.951,972.42

—, e

6,318,576.09
+4,0706,693.31

+H04.94521
49,985.086.02

134,020,953.90

7,395427.22
56,506,885.04
68,043,971.14
12,534,815.37
23,123,203.19
15,028,204.28
50,659,280.29
59,900,903.25
47,739,886.65

4,371,745.41

4,974,093.85
11,230 449.46
61,917,081.88

6,163,038.22

H3:861.207.86
716484.072.86

104,788 539.37
$818;640-837:338821,272,612.23
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To The Honorable

Monroe County Legislature

407 County Office Building
Rochester, New York 14614

Subject: Amend Resolution 463 of 2022 to Amend the Total Tax Levy - Year 2023
Honorable Legislators:

I recommend that Your Honorable Body amend Resolution 463 of 2022 1o amend the Total Tax Levy -
Year 2023 (o recalculate the amounts owed by property owners served by the Gates-Chili Fire District and adjust the
Town Levy and the County Levy accordingly.

The amount to be taxed certified by the Gates-Chili Fire District was incomplete and has been recalculated
to accurately reflect the Gates-Chili Fire District’s complete budgeted amount. The recalculated amounis for the
property owners in the Towns of Chili and Gates as well as the total Towns Levy and County Levy are all set forth
on the schedule attached to and included in the legislation.

The specific legislative action required is 10 amend Resolution 463 of 2022 to amend the Total Tax Levy
= Year 2023 by recalculating the amounts owed by property owners served by the Gates-Chili Fire District and
adjust the Town Levy and the County Levy accordingly.

The Legislative Action required in this referral is not an “Action” as the term is defined in 6 NYCRR
Section 617.5(b) and is not subject to review under State Environmental Quality Review Act,

This amendment will have no impact on the revenues or expenditures of the current Monroe County
budget.

[ recommend that this matter receive favorable action by Your Honorable Body.

Adam J. Bello
Monroe County Executive

0O County Office Building « 39 West Main Street » Rochester, New York 14614
(585) 753-1000 » fax: (585) 753-1014 « www monroecounty.gov = e-mail: countyexecutive@monroccounty.gov



By Legislators and

Intro. No. ____
RESOLUTION NO.____ OF 2023
AMENDING RESOLUTION 463 OF 2022 TO AMEND THE TOTAL TAX LEVY - YEAR 2023
BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, as follows:
Section 1. Section 6 of Resolution 463 of 2022 is amended to read as follows:

That there be assessed and levied upon property located within Monroe County a total of

$818.640-837:23 §821,272 612.23 with the attached schedule for the year 2023,
Section 2. This resolution shall take effect in accordance with Section C2-7 of the Monroe County
Charter.
Matter of Urgency
File No. =
ADOPTION: Date: Vote:

ACTION BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE

APPROVED: VETOED:

SIGNATURE: DATE:

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RESOLUTION:

Added language is underlined
Decleted language 1s stsieken



2023 TAX LEVY

COUNTY SERVICES
TOWN TO LOCALITIES TOTAL LEVY
BRIGHTON $1,864,678.85 $57,541,805.87
CHILI 2,190,885.31 34:519,338.23
34,951.972.42
CLARKSON 302,880.46 6,318,576.09
EAST ROCHESTER 356,229.61 4,076,693.31
GATES 1,764,136.82 79404524
49,985,086.02
GREECE 5,981,358.18 134,020,953.90
HAMLIN 442,744.93 7,395,427.22
HENRIETTA 3,101,224.55 56,506,885.04
IRONDEQUOIT 2,502,087.74 68,043,971.14
MENDON 727,898.02 12,534,815.37
OGDEN 1,149,081.04 23,123,203.19
PARMA 1,013,258.82 15,028,204.28
PENFIELD 2,264,851.22 50,659,280.29
PERINTON 2,793,655.27 59,900,903.25
PITTSFORD 1,778,865.00 47,739,886.65
RIGA 439,305.17 4,371,745.41
RUSH 231,789.10 4,974,093.85
SWEDEN 703,892.29 11,230,449.46
WEBSTER 3,161,050.65 61,917,081.88
WHEATLAND 319,592.20 6.163,038.22
TOTAL OF TOWNS 33,179.474.23 m
CITY OF ROCHESTER 9,564,639.31 104,788.539.37

TOTAL OF COUNTY §42,744,133.54 $848,640,837:2358821,272 612.23



